Level 36, Nauru House

Australian Government 80 Collins Street, Melbourne, VIC 3000
GPO Box 1994S, Melbourne, VIC 3001
Australian Industrial Registry Telephone: (03) 8661 7777

Fax: (03) 9654 6672

Mr Doug Cameron

National Secretary

Automotive, Food, Metals, Energy, Printing and Kindred Industries Union
PO Box 160

Granville NSW 2142

Dear Mr Cameron,

Automotive, Food, Metals, Energy, Printing and Kindred Industries Union
Annual Return of information contained in records kept by an organisation. [AR 2005/289]

I have received your letter dated 23rd March 2005 and the attached declaration providing information in
accordance with subsection 233(1) of Schedule 1B to the Workplace Relations Act 1996. The documents
were lodged in the Industrial Registry on .

The documents lodged cover required information for the 2005 Annual Return of the organisation.

The documents have been filed. The documents may be viewed on the internet at http:/www.e-
airc.gov.au/188V/annual.

Yours sincerely,

/-

Peter Nicholson
Principal Registry
Australian Industrial Registry

12 April 2005



23 March 2005

Industrial Registrar

Australian Industrial Relations Commission
80 Collins Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Email: riateam2@air.gov.au

Dear Sir,
2005 ANNUAL RETURN

Please find attached:

List of Branches; and

Yours faithfully

s

DOUG CAMERON
NATIONAL SECRETARY
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Statement concerning number of members;
Statutory Declaration on Maintenance of Register of Members;
List of offices in the organisation and of the persons holding those offices;

Record of each Election to be held during 2005.

AMWU

Australian Manufacturing
Workers' Union

Registered as AFMEPKIU
National Office

Level 4 133 Parramatta Rd
GRANVILLE NSW 2142
PO Box 160 Granville 2142
Telephone 02 9897 8133
Facsimile 02 9897 9274
amwu2@amwu.asn, au



COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

STATUTORY DECLARATION

I, Doug Cameron of 133 Parramatta Road, Granville, New South Wales,
National Secretary of the Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union (Registered

as AFMEPKIU) authorised to act in the matter, and do solemnly and sincerely
declare:-

1.  Attached stamped with the seal of the Union and signed by myself is a list

showing the National Membership figures of the Union as at January, 1
2005.

2.  The foregoing information is supplied in accordance with the provisions of
s230(1)(d) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and

Regulation 147(f) of the WR (Registration and Accountability of
Organisations) Regulations 2003.

And | make this solemn declaration by virtue of the Statutory Declaration Act
1959 as amended and subject to the penalties provided by the Act for making of
false statements in Statutory Declarations, conscientiously believing the
statements contained in this declaration to be true in every particular.

Declared at SYDNEY this R day of March 2005

=
/
AL oot ns TP 20010058/

A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE

Before me
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AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS’ UNION

(REGISTERED AS AFMEPKIU)

NATIONAL MEMBERSHIP FIGURES AS AT 1 JANUARY 2005

NSW 34,434
VICTORIA 53,614
QUEENSLAND 17,973
SOUTH AUSTRALIA 16,330
WESYT AUSTRALIA 11,619
TASMANIA 3,547

o

o

COUNCA ’

NATIONAL
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA
WORKPLACE RELATIONS ACT 1996
STATEMENT PURSUANT TO SCHEDULE 1B, SUBSECTION 233(1)

I, Doug Cameron, Union Official, of 133 Parramatta Rd. Granville in the State
of New South Wales do solemnly and sincerely declare:

1. | am the National Secretary of the Automotive, Food, Metals, Engineering,

Printing and Kindred Industries Union (the Union) and | am authorised to
make this statement.

2. | hereby certify that the Union has, during the calendar year 2004, kept
and maintained as required by the provisions of subsections 230(1)(a) and
230(2) of Schedule 1B of the Workplace Relations Act 1996, a register of
the members of the Union and other records as prescribed by the

Workplace Relations (Registration and Accountability of Organisations)
Regulations 2003.

And | make this statement conscientiously believing it to be true in every
particular.

Dated the=%3 Day of March 2005 at Granville in the State of New South Wales

DOUGCAMERQ e S

Beforeme 2 Kewtas TP 00058,

..............................................................................................

JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

STATUTORY DECLARATION

I, Doug Cameron of 133 Parramatta Road, Granville, New South Wales,
National Secretary of the Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union (Registered

as AFMEPKIU) authorised to act in the matter, and do solemnly and sincerely
declare:-

1. Attached is a list showing the name and address of the offices of the
Union and of each branch of the Union.

2. The foregoing information is supplied in accordance with the provisions of
the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and is a correct statement of the
records required to be kept under Regulation 147(a)-(d) of the Workplace
Relations (Registration and Accountability of Organisations) Regulations.

And | make this solemn declaration by virtue of the Statutory Declaration Act
1959 as amended and subject to the penalties provided by the Act for making of

false statements in Statutory Declarations, conscientiously believing the
statements contained in this declaration to be true in every particular.

Declared at SYDNEY this X3  day of Soweh . 2005

¢ /
Before me

AN entia TP o006 58

A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
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VLIST OF ADDRESSES FOR THE AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS'
UNION

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION National Office
133 Parramatta Road GRANVILLE NSW 2142

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION Queensland State Office
366 Upper Roma Street BRISBANE QLD 4000

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION NSW State Office
133-137 Parramatta Road GRANVILLE NSW 2142

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION Victorian State Office
4th Floor 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION Tasmanian State Office
28 Station Street, MOONAH TAS 7009

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION South Australian State Office
1st Floor 229 Greenhill Road DULWICH S.A. 5065

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION Western Australian State Office
121 Royal Street EAST PERTH W.A. 6004

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION Technical & Supervisory Division
3rd Floor 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION Food & Confectionery Division
3rd Floor 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION Vehicle Division
3rd Floor 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

AUSTRALIAN MANUFACTURING WORKERS' UNION Printing Division
3rd Floor 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

STATUTORY DECLARATION

[, Doug Cameron of 133 Parramatta Road, Granville, New South Wales,
National Secretary of the Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union (Registered

as AFMEPKIU) authorised to act in the matter, and do solemnly and sincerely
declare:-

1. Attached is a list showing the list of the offices in the Union; and a list

showing the names, postal addresses and occupations of the persons
holding offices in the Union and each Branch.

2. There has been no branch which has commenced operation or ceased
operation in the previous 12 months.

3. The foregoing information is supplied in accordance with the provisions of
the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and is a correct statement of the

records required to be kept under s230(1)(b) and s230(1)(c) of Schedule
1B.

And | make this solemn declaration by virtue of the Statutory Declaration Act
1959 as amended and subject to the penalties provided by the Act for making of
false statements in Statutory Declarations, conscientiously believing the
statements contained in this declaration to be true in every particular.

Declared at SYDNEY this 3  day of ewet 02605

W

S
Before me
A e Sa TP Qooroc ks

A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
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COMMONWEALTH OF AUSTRALIA

STATUTORY DECLARATION

I, Doug Cameron of 133 Parramatta Road, Granville, New South Wales,
National Secretary of the Australian Manufacturing Workers' Union (Registered

as AFMEPKIU) authorised to act in the matter, and do solemnly and sincerely
declare:-

1. Aftached is a list showing each election that must, under the rules of the

Union, be held during the year commencing 1 April for an office in the
Union and branch of the Union.

2. The foregoing information is supplied in accordance with the provisions of
the Workplace Relations Act 1996 and is a correct statement of the
records required to be kept under Regulation 147(e) of the Workplace

Relations (Registration and Accountability of Organisations) Regulations
2003.

And | make this solemn declaration by virtue of the Statutory Declaration Act
1959 as amended and subject to the penalties provided by the Act for making of
false statements in Statutory Declarations, conscientiously believing the
statements contained in this declaration to be true in every particular.

Declared at SYDNEY this 2R3 day of Alawcld QOOS
/'/

Before me

TP R00/0/98/

A JUSTICE OF THE PEACE
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ELECTION SCHEDULE FOR THE PERIOD 1.4.2005 to 31.3.2006

NEW SOUTH WALES

Delegates to State Conference - Food & Confectionery Division

State Organiser Division 3 — Metal & Engineering

Delegates to State Conference — Metals & Engineering

Assistant Regional Secretary/State Organiser - Printing Division

State Organiser - Printing Division

State Organiser - Printing Division

Regional Secretary/Assistant State Secretary - Printing Division

Delegates to State Conference — Printing Division

Delegate to NSW State Conference ACT- Printing Division

Delegates to NSW State Conference ACT - Technical & Supervisory Division
State Organiser - Vehicle Division

State Secretary

Divisional Conference Delegate to Food & Confectionery Division Conference
Delegate to National Conference - Food & Confectionery Division

State Organiser - Division 5 — Metal & Engineering

State Organiser - Division 20 — Metal & Engineering

QUEENSLAND

Zone Representatives to State Conference - Zone 1 - Metals & Engineering
Zone Representatives to State Conference - Zone 2 - Metals & Engineering
Delegates to State Conference - Printing Division

Delegates to State Conference - Technical & Supervisory Division
Assistant State Secretary

State Organiser - Division 6 - Metal & Engineering

SOUTH AUSTRALIA

Delegate to State Conference - Food & Confectionery Division
Delegates to State Conference - Metals & Engineering

Delegates to State Conference - Printing Division

Delegates to State Conference - Technical & Supervisory Division
(Hon) Assistant Regional Secretary - Printing Division

Regional Secretary/Assistant State Secretary - Printing Division

TASMANIA -

Delegates to State Conference - Food & Confectionery Division
Delegates to State Conference - Zone 1 - Metals & Engineering
Delegates to State Conference - Zone 2 - Metals & Engineering
Delegates to State Conference - Zone 3 - Metals & Engineering
Delegates to State Conference - Printing Division

Delegates to State Conference - Technical & Supervisory Division
Regional Assistant Secretary - Food & Confectionery Division
Delegate to Food & Confectionery Division Conference

Regional President - Food and Confectionery Division

VICTORIA

Food & Confectionery Division Delegates to State Conference
Metals & Engineering State Organiser - Division 3

Metais & Engineering State Organiser — Division 15

Metals & Engineering Delegates to State Conference

Assistant Regional Secretary - Printing Division/State Organiser
Printing Division Delegates to State Conference

Regional President - Technical & Supervisory Division

Regional Vice President - Technical & Supervisory Division
Technical & Supervisory Division Delegates to State Conference
Regional Assistant Secretary/State Organiser - Food & Confectionery Division
State Organiser - Food & Confectionery Division
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Delegates to Food & Confectionery Division Conference

Delegates to National Conference — Food Division

State Organiser - Food & Confectionery Division

State Organiser Division 1 - Metal & Engineering

State Organiser - Division 2 - Metal & Engineering

State Organiser - Division 5 - Metal & Engineering

State Organiser - Division 14 - Metal & Engineering

Regional Secretary/Assistant State Secretary - Food & Confectionery Division

WEST AUSTRALIA

Delegates to State Conference - Metals & Engineering
Delegates to State Conference - Printing Division

Honorary Regional Secretary - Technical & Supervisory Division
Delegate to State Conference - Technical & Supervisory Division
State President

State Organiser

NATIONAL

Assistant Federal Secretary/National Organiser - Printing Division
Assistant Federal - Secretary/National Organiser - Vehicle Division
Federal Secretary/Assistant National Secretary - Vehicle Division

Vice President - Technical and Supervisory Division

National Organiser - Division 6 — Metal & Engineering
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DIVISION/SECTION

Metal & Engineering

TSA

Vehicle

Food

Print

National 2005 IR

POSITION

National President

National Secretary

Assistant National Secretary

National Organiser Division 6
Assistant National Secretary /Federal
Secretary

National Organiser/Federal Assist.
Secretary

Assistant National Secretary /Federal
Secretary

National Organiser/Federal
Assist.Secretary

Federal President

Assistant National Secretary/Federal
Secretary

Federal President .

Assistant National Secretary/ Federal
Secretary

National Organiser/Federal Assist.
Secretary

Federal President

No.

3706566
2067363
3262869
2400297
3705705
3702788
3349454

3353883
3354558

2466937
7700019

7118690

3401789

NATIONAL OFFICES
@ 1.1.2005

Membership

NAME

JULIUS ROE

DOUG CAMERON
GLENN THOMPSON
PAT JOHNSTON
MIKE NICOLAIDES
ANNE DONNELLAN
IAN JONES

DAVID SMITH
GAYLE TIERNEY

JENNIFER DOWELL
ANN URQUHART

STEVE WALSH

VACANT until 30/6/06 per rules.

STEPHEN WISE

ADDRESS

C/- 440 Elizabeth St MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
28 Station St MOONAH TAS 7009

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

OCCUPATION
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official

Union Offaicial

Union Official
Union Official

Union Official
Union Official
Union Official

Bookbinder/Finisher

NATIONAL OFFICE



NATIONAL ADMIN BUDGET COMMITTEE

TITLE

National President

National Secretary

National Assist Secretary

State Secretary - Victoria

State Secretary - Queensland
National Assist Secretary - TSA
National Assist Secretary - Vehicle
National Assist Secretary - F&C
National Assist Secretary - Print
State Secretary - New South Wales
State Secretary - Tasmania

State Secretary - Sth Australia
State Secretary - West Australia

National 2005 IR

@1.1.2005

Membership No. NAME

3706566
2067363
3262869
2354953
3702706
3705705
3349454
2466937
7118690
2400688
7700019
5124984
6047189

J ROE

D CAMERON
G THOMPSON
D OLIVER

A DETTMER
M NICOLAIDES
I JONES

J DOWELL

S WALSH

P BASTIAN

A URQUHART
J CAMILLO

J FERGUSON

ADDRESS

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 366 Upper Roma St BRISBANE QLD 4000

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
28 Station St MOONAH TAS 7009

C/-229 Greenhill Rd DULWICH SA 5065

C/-121 Royal St EAST PERTH WA 6004

NATIONAL OFFICE



DIVISION

National TSA

National Vehicle

POSITION

Assistant National Secretary Federal

Secretary

National Organiser Federal Assist.

Secretary
Federal President
Federal Vice President

Federal Executive Committee Members

TSA Division

Assistant National Secretary Federal

Secretary -Vehicle Division
National Organiser Federal

Assist.Secretary - Vehicle Division
Federal President Vehicle Division
Federal Vice President Vehicle Division

Federal Executive Committee Members

DIVISIONAL FEDERAL EXECUTIVES
@1.1.2005

Members NAME
hip No.

3705705 Mike Nicolaides

3702788 Anne Donnellan

3701202 Frank Armenio
6700189 Phillip C Cook
Vacant

2701501 R Fortescue
2773298 M Kennedy
3704643 G Larkin
Vacant
6010258 D Hicks
5030326 P Bauer
3349454 lan Jones

3353883 David Smith

3354558 Gayle Tierney
5127380 Tom Taylor

2462068 Gary Hingle
4131048 Warren Butler

ADDRESS

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 121 Royal St EAST PERTH 6004
C/- 366 Upper Roma St BRISBANE QLD 4000

C/- 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/-133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 440 Elizabeth St MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- 121 Royal Street EAST PERTH WA 6004
C/- 229 Greenhills Rd DULWICH SA 5064

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 229 Greenhill Rd DULWICH SA 5065

C/- 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 366 Upper Roma St BRISBANE QLD 4000

OCCUPATION

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official
Technical Officer
Qld Regional Secretary

NSW Regional Secretary
ACT Hon. Position
VIC Regional Secretary

Tasmanian Regional Secretary

WA Regional Secretary
SA Regional Secretary
Union Official

Union Official

Reg.Sec.Vic.
Reg.Sec.SA

NSW Regional Secretary
QLD Regional Secretary

National Food & Assistant National Secretary Federal 2466937 Jennifer Dowell C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142  Union Official
Confectionery Secretary -Food & Confectionery Div.
Federal President Food & Confectionery 7114506 Anne Urquhart C/- 28 Station St MOONAH TAS 7009 Union Official

Division
Federal Vice President Food & Confec. 2471407 Michelle Burgess C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142  NSW Regional Secretary
Divisional Conference Executive Vacant
Members (3)
3377881 Bronwyn Halfpenny
2555389 David Crawley

C/- 440 Elizabeth St MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE 2142

Vic Regional Secretary
Machine Operator

National Printing Assistant National Secretary Federal 7118690 Steve Walsh C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000 Union Official
Secretary - Printing Division
National Organiser Federal Assist. Vacant
Secretary- Printing Division
Federal President - Printing Division 3401789 Stephen Wise C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000 Bookbinder/Finisher

Federal Executive Members

Printing Cont'd

National 2005 IR

4154099 Danny Dougherty

2554747
3406586

Matthew Lowe
Jim Reid

C/- 366 Upper Roma St BRISBANE QLD 4000
C/- 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

Regional Secretary QLD
Regional Secretary NSW
Regional Secretary VIC

NATIONAL OFFICE



DIVISIONAL FEDERAL EXECUTIVES

@1.1.2005
5153470 Craig Larner C/- 229 Greenhill Rd DULWICH SA 5065 Regional Secretary SA
6125285 Ron Knox C/- 121 Royal Street EAST PERTH WA 6004 Regional Secretary WA
7118768 Donna Sargent C/- 28 Station St MOONAH TAS 7009 Regional Secretary TAS

National 2005 IR NATIONAL OFFICE



DIVISION/SECTION

Metal & Engineering

TSA

Vehicle

Food
Print

National 2005 IR

TITLE

National President

National Secretary

State Secretary

State Secretary

State Secretary

State Secretary

State Secretary

State Secretary

Assistant National Secretary
National Organiser

Assistant State Secretary Qld
Assistant State Secretary NSW
Assistant State Secretary VIC
R & F Delegate

Delegate Rep for WA,SA, Tas
R & F Delegate

Assistant National Secretary
Assistant Secretary

R & F Delegate

Assistant National Secretary
Assistant Secretary

Federal President

R & F Delegate

Assistant National Secretary
Assistant National Secretary
Additional Delegate

Regional Secretary Vic
Regional Secretary NSW

Federal Conference Other Region
Federal Conference Other Region

NATIONAL CONFERENCE @ 1.1.2005

POSITION Membership No. NAME

National Councillor 3706566 J. ROE

National Councillor 2067363 D. CAMERON
National Councillor 3702706 A. DETTMER
National Councillor 2400688 P. BASTIAN
National Councillor 2354953 D. OLIVER
National Councillor 7700019 A URQUHART
National Councillor 5124984 J CAMILLO
National Councillor 6047189 J. FERGUSON
National Councillor 3262869 G. THOMPSON
National Councillor 2400297 P. JOHNSTON
National Councillor 4020429 P.LEES
National Councillor 2497652 T. AYRES
National Councillor 3314401 S. DARGAVEL
National Councillor 3227887 L FARRUGIA
National Councillor 5009447 J GRESTY
National Councillor 3169228 P. WISNIEWSKI
National Councillor 3705705 M. NICOLAIDES
National Councillor 3702788 A. DONNELLAN
National Councillor 3701202 F. ARMENIO
National Councillor 3349454 . JONES
National Councillor 3353883 D. SMITH
National Councillor 3354558 G. TIERNEY
National Councillor 2461019 J. GERARD
National Councillor 2466937 J. DOWELL
National Councillor 7118690 S. WALSH
National Councillor 2550099 D. HILBERY
National Councillor 3406586 J. REID
National Councillor 2554747 M. LOWE
National Councillor 6125285 R. KNOX
National Councillor 4154099 D DOUGHERTY

ADDRESS

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 366 Upper Roma St BRISBANE QLD 4000

C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
Cl/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 28 Station St MOONAH TAS 7009

C/- 229 Greenhills Rd DULWICH SA 5065

C/- 121 Royal St EAST PERTH WA 6004

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 366 Upper Roma St BRISBANE QLD 4000

C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
Cl/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 229 Greenhills Rd DULWICH SA 5065

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
Cl/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
Cl/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
Cl/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
Cl/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
Cl/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
Cl/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142
C/- 121 Royal St EAST PERTH WA 6004

C/- 366 Upper Roma St BRISBANE QLD 4000

NATIONAL OFFICE



DIVISION/SECTION

Metal & Engineering

TSA

Vehicle

Food
Print

National 2005 IR

POSITION

National President
National Secretary

National Assistant Secretary
National Organiser - Metal

State Secretary Qld

State Secretary NSW

State Secretary Victoria

State Secretary TAS

State Secretary SA

State Secretary WA

Assistant State Secretary NSW
Assistant State Secretary Victoria

NATIONAL COUNCIL
@ 1.1.2005

ROLL NO.

3706566
2067363
3262869
2400297
3702706
2400688
2354953
7700019
5124984
6047189
2497652
3314401

National Conference Delegate representing WA,SA and Tas. 5009447

Rank & File Delegate

R&F Metal Vic State Organiser
Federal Assistant Secretary - TSA
Federal Assistant Secretary TSA
R & F Delegate TSA

Federal Secretary - Vehicle Division
Federal Assist Secretary - Vehicle
Federal President - Vehicle

Rank & File Delegate Vehicle
Federal Secretary - F&C Div.
Assistant National Secretary

3227887
3169228
3705705
3702788
3701202
3349454
3353883
3354558
2461019
2466937
7118690

Federal Conference Delegate in place of Assistant Federal S 2550099

Regional Secretary- Print VIC

Regional Secretary Print NSW

Print Federal Conference Delegate from Qld or TAS.
Print Federal Conference Delegate from SA or WA

3406586
2554747
6125285
4154099

NAME

J.ROE

D. CAMERON
G. THOMPSON
P. JOHNSTON
A. DETTMER
P. BASTIAN

D. OLIVER

A URQUHART
J CAMILLO

J. FERGUSON
T. AYRES

S. DARGAVEL
J. GRESTY

L FARRUGIA

P. WISNIEWSKI
M. NICOLAIDES
A. DONNELLAN
F. ARMENIO

I. JONES

D. SMITH

G. TIERNEY

J. GERARD

J. DOWELL

S. WALSH

D. HILBERY
J.REID

M. LOWE

R. KNOX

D. DOUGHERTY

ADDRESS

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142

C/-366 Upper Roma St BRISBANE QLD 4000
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 21426
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE VIC 3000

28 Station St MOONAH TAS 7009
C/-229 Greenhills Rd DULWICH 5065

C/-121 Royal St EAST PERTH WA 6004

C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE NSW 2142

C/- PO Box 12321 A'Beckett Street MELBOURNE VIC 8006
C/- 229 Greenhill Rd DULWICH SA 5065

C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE
C/- 440 Elizabeth Street MELBOURNE
C/- L4 133 Parramatta Rd GRANVILLE

VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC
VIC

NSW 2142

VIC

NSW 2142

VIC

NSW 2142

C/- 121 Royal St EAST PERTH WA 6004

C/-366 Upper Roma Street BRISBANE QLD 4000

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

3000

3000

NATIONAL OFFICE



DIVISION

PRINTING

METAL & ENGINEERING
FOOD & CONFECTIONERY
PRINTING

TS&A

VEHICLE

FOOD & CONFECTIONERY
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
PRINTING

TS&A

VEHICLE

VIC 2005IR

VICTORIA 2005 STATE ADMINISTRATIVE COMMITTEE

TITLE/OCCUPATION

State President

State Vice President

State Secretary

Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary - F&C

Assist State Secretary - Printing
Assist State Secretary - TS&A
Assist State Secretary - Vehicle

NAME

J SPEIGHT
W. COMBES
D. OLIVER

S. DARGAVEL

B. HALFPENNY

J. REID
G. LARKIN
G. TIERNEY

D. VUGDELIJA

A. CARVALHO
A. HOGAN

C. MUIR

E.J. WILLIAMS
C. MITCHELL
F. ARMENIO
E. DE GEEST

ADDRESS

C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000

Membership No.

3024730
3407935
2354953
3314401
3377881
3406586
3704643
3354558
3373823
3163827
3398077
3430664
3037923
3451109
3701202
3368536

VICTORIA



DIVISION

FOOD & CONFECTIONERY
PRINTING

TS&A

VEHICLE

FOOD & CONFECTIONERY

METAL & ENGINEERING

VIC 2005IR

POSITION/OCCUPATION

State President

State Vice President
State Secretary
Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary

Union Official

Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

NAME

J. SPEIGHT

W. COMBES

D. OLIVER

S. DARGAVEL
B. HALFPENNY
J. REID

G. LARKIN

G. TIERNEY
JOHN BLYTH
RAY CAMBPELL

CHRISTOPHER CLEAVE

GARY DRIVER
WILLIAM HOYLING
DIANNE MCMINIMEE
KERRIE MILLS
BARRY MURPHY
KEN SORRAGHAN

ZORICA (Dawn) VUGDELIJA

GARY WALTERS
PETER ABRAHAMSON
MAURICE ADDISON
TERRY BRADLEY
PAUL BURKE
ANTHONY CARVALHO
WARREN CONNOR
SHANE COOK
ZELJKO CURAK

JOHN DANBY

HELEN DAVIS

LEIGH DIEHM

GARY DJALIKIAN
STEPHEN DODD
NICHOLAS DONOHUE
MICK EVERETT
LEWIS FARRUGIA
TERRY HANCOCK
ALAN HOGAN

VICTORIA 2005 STATE CONFERENCE

ADDRESS

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

Membership No.

3024730
3407935
2354953
3314401
3377881
3406586
3704643
3354558
3377911
3380076
3372179
3377305
3476473
3382604
3375066
3376158
3415513
3373823
3374055
3163827
3233972
3293319
3399821
3309724
3344589
3179620
3300639
3139863
3034722
3330696
3362289
3239760
3460777
3269700
3227887
33056973
3398077

VICTORIA



VIC 2005IR

Union Official

Union Officer

Union Official

Union Officer

Union Officer
Union Official

Union Officer

Union Official

Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Officer

STEPHEN HOGAN
ANTHONY HYNDS
IAN JOHNSON
VICTOR JOSE
JUSTINE KAMPRAD
DAMIAN KING
ROBERT LANDER
AUGUSTIN LEON
BARRY LOCKYER
CRAIG LOUIS
ANTHONY MAIN
LOU MALGERI
CRAIG MARSHALL
TONY MAVROMATIS
ROY McDERMOTT
ANGELA MCCARTHY
TERENCE McGRATH
JAMES McILWAIN
WILLIAM MORREY
COLIN MUIR

ALE MULIPOLA
KEITH OSBORNE
JOHN PARKER
JURAJ PAVLOV
BRIAN PETERS
HARRY PILAKIS
LINDA POPE
CHARLES RALFE
GARY ROBB
ANDREW SCOTT
BARRY SLAVEN
NOEL SMITH

MARK SOLLY
CHRIS SPINDLER
VINCENT THEUMA
IAN THOMAS
GLENN THOMPSON
GEOFFREY TUCKER

VICTORIA 2005 STATE CONFERENCE

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

C/- AMWU 78 Fyans Street Geelong South 3220

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

3227505
3331472
3389869
3282348
3453372
3165395
3209509
3324501
3288577
3386334
3467438
3233740
3414143
3319466
3162658
3284503
3204493
3384293
3344662
3430664
3302002
3234150
3210863
3451589
3223758
3411461
3282826
3299289
3261128
3335059
3416785
3206018
3281249
3446387
3111710
3231083
3262869
3310878

VICTORIA



PRINTING DIVISION

TS&A DIVISION

VEHICLE DIVISION

VIC 2005IR

Union Official

Union Officer

Union Official

Union Officer

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

KEVIN VICKERS
GREGORY WARREN
BRENDAN WHELAN
JOHN (E.) WILLIAMS
JAMES WILSON

PAUL WISNIEWSKI
JON ZWART

DAVID ALLEN

DEAN BAGARIC
JAMES BELLERBY
GUISEPPE BRIGANT]
GLENYCE BUTLER
STEVE CARLE
LORRAINE CASSIN
ROBERT DABROWSKI
ALEXANDRO DUDI
LASZLO LOOSZ
BRANKO MANCESKI

CHRISTOPHER MITCHELL

NOEL NEU

OSMAN OSMANI
STEVEN ROGERS
PETER SHERIDAN
SYLVIA WARWAY
GLENN WRIGLEY
ROBERT YETTE
FRANK ARMENIO
DONNA GRAYLAND
DARREN JONES
ANNE LENNE
CLAUDE MIDON
BRIAN MILLER
ABID ALISIC
ANTHONY ANDERSON
JOHN COOPER
EDDY DE GEEST
LENOUX DEKAUWE
PAUL DIFELICE

VICTORIA 2005 STATE CONFERENCE

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

3385905
3266984
3361449
3037923
3149501
3169228
3304271
3404709
3409640
3399242
3402926
3421990
3407423
3405694
3477303
3404726
3391179
3402149
3451109
3453114
3405969
3402549
3406817
3434979
3415368
3400966
3701202
3422825
3704245
3704730
3705386
3382506
3441058
3345235
3306614
3368536
3347008
3347135

VICTORIA



VIC 2005IR

Union Official

Union Official

LUCIANO DI MARTINO
STEPHEN ERNST
KAREN FARRELLY
BARBARA GARNAR
PAUL GRAY
STEWART HARRIS
ADRIAN IVANCICH
PETER JAMES

OLJAY KUNDAKCI
CHARLIE MARMARA
DAVID NUNNS

OZZIE OZTAS

MARK PETTIFORD
LUCA PICCI
BRENDAN SEXTON
ANDREAS ZAROGIANNIS

VICTORIA 2005 STATE CONFERENCE

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

3347154
3441716
3396096
3436982
3431258
3348812
3364895
3349341
3349980
3350831
3352244
3449108
3352699
3352795
3353680
3355812

VICTORIA



DIVISION

METAL & ENGINEERING
FOOD & CONFECTIONERY
PRINTING

TS&A

VEHICLE

FOOD

METAL & ENGINEERING

VIC 2005IR

POSITION/OCCUPATION
State President

State Vice President

State Secretary

Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary
Assist State Secretary
Union Official

Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official

Union Officer
Union Officer

NAME

J. SPEIGHT

W. COMBES

D. OLIVER

S. DARGAVEL
B. HALFPENNY
J. REID

. LARKIN

. TIERNEY

. CAMPBELL
CLEAVE
DRIVER

. MCMINIMEE
BRADLEY
DIEHM
JOSE

KING

ROBB

. SPINDLER
THEUMA

. WHELAN

. WISNIEWSKI
. CARVALHO
W. CONNOR
S. COOK

A. HOGAN

A. HYNDS

[. JOHNSON

A. MAIN

C. MARSHALL
T. MAVROMATIS
C. MUIR

K. OSBORNE
J. PARKER

H. PILAKIS

A. SCOTT

>PUVW<O0QPULSrH4000T00

VICTORIA 2005 STATE COUNCIL

ADDRESS

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

C/- AMWU 78 Fyans Street Geelong South Vic 3220

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

Membership No.
3024730
3407935
2354953
3314401
3377881
3406586
3704643
3354558
3377804
3372179
3377305
3382604
3293319
3330696
3282348
3165395
3261128
3446387
3111710
3361449
3169228
3309724
3344589
3179620
3398077
3331472
3389869
3467438
3414143
3319466
3430664
3234150
3210863
3411461
3335059

VICTORIA



PRINT

TS&A

VEHICLE

VIC 2005IR

Union Officer

Union Officer

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

I. THOMAS
E.J. WILLIAMS
J. WILSON

D. BAGARIC
J. BELLERBY
G. BRIGANTI
G. BUTLER
L. CASSIN

R. DABROWSKI
C. MITCHELL
S. ROGERS
F. ARMENIO
A. LENNE

J. COOPER
E. DE GEEST
P. DIFELICE
P.L. GRAY
P.A. JAMES
D. NUNNS

0. OZTAS

B. SEXTON

A. ZAROGIANNIS

VICTORIA 2005 STATE COUNCIL

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne

Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic
Vic

3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000
3000

3231083
3037923
3149501
3409640
3399242
3402926
3421990
3405694
3477303
3451109
3402549
3701202
3704730
3306614
3368536
3347135
3431258
3349341
3352244
3449108
3353680
3355812

VICTORIA



DIVISION

METAL & ENGINEERING Assistant State Secretary

PRINTING
TS&A
VEHICLE

VIC 2005IR

VICTORIA 2005 NATIONAL COUNCIL

POSITION/OCCUPATION NAME ADDRESS

State Secretary DAVE OLIVER C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
STEVE DARGAVEL C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

Organiser PAUL WISNIEWSKI C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

Rank and File Delegate LEWIS FARRUGIA C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

Assistant State Secretary/Regional Secretary JIM REID C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

Rank and File Delegate FRANK ARMENIO C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

Assistant State Secretary/Regional Secretary GAYLE TIERNEY  C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Vic 3000
Vic 3000
Vic 3000
Vic 3000
Vic 3000
Vic 3000
Vic 3000

Membership No.

2354953
3314401
3169228
3227887
3406586
3701202
3354558

VICTORIA



DIVISION
FOOD & CONFECTIONERY

PRINTING

TS&A

VEHICLE

VIC 2005IR

OCCUPATION
Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official
Union Official

Union Official

TITLE

Regional Secretary
Regional President
Rank & File Delegate
Regional Secretary
Regional President

Rank & File Delegate
Regional Secretary
Regional Secretary
Rank & File Delegate

Rank & File Delegate

NAME

Bronwyn Halfpenny

Mick Elston
Barry Murphy
Jim Reid

Glenn Wrigley
Warren Combes
Lorraine Cassin
Steven Rogers
Frank Armenio
Geoff Larkin
Gayle Tierney
Anthony Anderson
Paul Difelice
Rosendo Manuel

VICTORIA 2005 DIVISIONAL CONFERENCE

Membership No.
3377881
3374430
3376158
3406586
3415368
3407935
3405694
3402549
3701202
3704643
3354558
3345235
3347135
3350777

VICTORIA



DIVISION
FOOD & CONFECTIONERY

METAL & ENGINEERING (10)

PRINTING
TS&A

VEHICLE

VIC 2005IR

OCCUPATION
Union Official

Union Official
Union Official

Union Official
Union Official
Union Official

Union Official

VICTORIAN 2005 NATIONAL CONFERENCE

NAME

BRONWYN HALFPENNY
BARRY MURPHY
ANTHONY CARVALHO
PAUL CHIRGWIN
MICK EVERETT
ANTHONY HYNDS
JUSTINE KAMPRAD
GARY ROBB

GREG WARREN
JAMES WILSON
JONATHON ZWART
LEWIS FARRUGIA
LORRAINE CASSIN
STEVEN ROGERS
GEOFF LARKIN
FRANK ARMENION
ANTHONY ANDERSON
PAUL DIFELICE
ROSENDO MANUEL

ADDRESS

C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000
C/- AMWU 4/440 Elizabeth Street Melbourne 3000

Membership No.
3377881
3376158
3309724
3414255
3269700
3331472
3453372
3261128
3266984
3149501
3304271

3405694
3402549
3704643

3345235
3347135
3350777

VICTORIA



DIVISIONS

FOOD & CONF Regional Council

PRINTING

TS &A

VIC 2005IR

Regional Council

Regional Council

POSITION
Regional President

Regional Senior Vice President
Regional Vice President

Regional Secretary

Regional Assistant Secretary
Committee Members (7)

Regional President

Regional Vice President
Regional Vice President

Regional Councillors

Regional President

Regional Vice President
Regional Vice President

VICTORIA 2005 REGIONAL COUNCILS

OCCUPATION

Food Worker

Food Worker

Food Worker

Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate

Metro Daily Newspaper Section (2)

NAME

Mick Elston

Dianne McMinimee
Ken Sorraghan
Bronwyn Halfpenny
Ray Campbell
Kemal Celiker
Nolene De Gray
Paul Lavery
Neville Rathbone
Colin Robinson
Mendo Talevski
Glenn Wrigley
Stephen Tracy
Sylvia Warway
Vacant Vacant

Metro Commercial Printing Section - Compositors/Readers (2) Vacant Vacant
Metro Commercial Printing Section - Letterpress Machinists (2) Vacant Vacant

Metro Commercial Printing Section - Other Classifications (1)
Lithographic Section (1)

Photo Engraving Section (1)

Cardboard Box and Carton Makers Section (2)
Graphic Reproduction Section (1)

Rule 39 (PKIU/VPOU) (2)

Amcor Fibre Packaging Box Hill - Approved Chapel (1)
Carter Holt Harvey Reservoir - Approved Chapel (1)
Cash's Australia - Approved Chapel (1)

Craftsman Press - Approved Chapel (1)

G.B.M. Logic - Approved Chapel (1)

Hannan Print - Approved Chapel (1)

Henderson McPherson - Approved Chapel (1)

Latrobe Valley Express - Approved Chapel (1)

PMP Print Clayton - Approved Chapel (1)

Visy Tin Print Coburg - Approved Chapel (1)

Visy Pak Broadmeadows - Approved Chapel (1)
American Banknote Chapel (4)

Bookbinders and Paper Rulers' Section (2)

Councillors Groups 1-10 (2 each Rank and File Delegate Group 1

Rank and File Delegate Group 1
Rank and File Delegate Group 2
Rank and File Delegate Group 2
Rank and File Delegate Group 3
Rank and File Delegate Group 3
Rank and File Delegate Group 4
Rank and File Delegate Group 4

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant

Vacant Vacant
Paul White

Vacant Vacant
Geoffrey A Marchiori
Con Pavlidis
Stephen Tracy
Warren Combes
Sylvia Warway
Alex Dudi

Perry M Milton

lan Browne

Vacant

Graham Crutchfield
Frank Cavarra

Membership No.
3374430
3382604
3415513
3377881
3377804
3445584
3373329
3375027
3441292
3375648
3448662
3415368
3401695
3434979

3403172

3404962
3418100
3401695
3407935
3434979
3404726
3404064
3400669

3445803
3416801

Patricia Emery Laszlo Loosz Grant Moran Glenn Wrigley 3403894 3391179 3451721 3415

Alana O'Regan Stephen Wise

Frank Armenio
Bob Duke
Michael Villani
John Dearnley
Angelo Tocci
Heinz Belyus
Rodney Samson
Patrick Alphonso
Bob Duke
Darren Jones
Claude Midon

3442578 3401789
3701202
3702866
3707825
3702626
3383312
3701451
3706709
3701105
3702866
3704245
3705386

VICTORIA



VEHICLE

VIC 2005IR

Regional Council

Regional President

Regional Vice President
Regional Vice President
Committee Members (7)

Regional Secretary
Regional Assistant Secretary

VICTORIA 2005 REGIONAL COUNCILS

Rank and File Delegate Group 5
Rank and File Delegate Group 5
Rank and File Delegate Group 6
Rank and File Delegate Group 6
Rank and File Delegate Group 7
Rank and File Delegate Group 7
Rank and File Delegate Group 8
Rank and File Delegate Group 8
Rank and File Delegate Group 9
Rank and File Delegate Group 9
Rank and File Delegate Group 10
Rank and File Delegate Group 10
Regional Secretary

Regional Assistant Secretary

Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Rank and File Delegate
Union Official

Union Official

Union Organiser

Union Organiser

Union Organiser

Union Organiser

Frank Armenio
Vacant

Peter McGlynn
David Vroland
Brian George

Walter Mundy-McPherson

Detlef Lamp
Vacant

Brandon Ziervogel
Martyn Stradbrook
Anne Lenne

Brian Miller

Geoff Larkin
Charlie Pandolfo
Sam Lanza
Charlie Marmara
Glenn Oram
Anthony Anderson
Ivan Bajer

John Cooper
Damian Hall
Cheryl Knight
llyas (Alan) Malihi
Anthony Zanatta
Gayle Tierney
Paul Difelice

Joe Cummaudo
Oljay Kundakci
Ashley Mayne
Dave Nunns

3701202

3397705
3457278
3454393
3705578
3704604

3477164
3425422
3704730
3382506
3704643
3705913
3350133
3350831
3352333
3345235
3351906
3306614
3467294
3349814
3350715
3395551
3354558
3347135
3346787
3349980
3350948
3352244

VICTORIA
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VIC 2005IR VICTORIA



DIVISION

FOOD & CONFECTIONERY

METAL & ENGINEERING

PRINTING

TS&A

VEHICLE

VIC 2005IR

POSITION

State President

State Vice President

State Secretary

Assistant State Secretary/ Regional Secretary
Organiser/ Regional Assistant Secretary
Hon. President

Organiser

Assistant State Secretary

Organiser - Division 1

Organiser - Division 2

Organiser - Division 3

Organiser - Division 4

Organiser - Division 5

Organiser - Division 6

Organiser - Division 7

Organiser - Division 8

Organiser - Division 9

Organiser - Division 10

Organiser - Division 11

Organiser - Division 12

Organiser - Division 14

Organiser - Division 15

Organiser - Division 16

Organiser - Division 17

Assistant State Secretary /Regional Secretary
Organiser/Regional Assistant Secretary
Hon. President

Organiser

Organiser

Organiser

Assistant State Secretary/ Regional Secretary
Organiser/Regional Assistant Secretary
Hon. President

Assistant State Secretary/ Regional Secretary
Organiser/Regional Assistant Secretary
Hon. President

Organiser

Organiser

Organiser

Organiser

VICTORIA 2005 STATE OFFICES

NAME

JOHN SPEIGHT
WARREN COMBES
DAVID OLIVER
BRONWYN HALFPENNY
RAY CAMPBELL
MICK ELSTON
KEMAL CELIKER
STEVE DARGAVEL
MARK SOLLY
LEIGH DIEHM
DAMIAN KING

ALE MULIPOLA
CHRIS SPINDLER
PAUL WISNIEWSKI
BRENDAN WHELAN
GREG WARREN
VICTOR JOSE
STEPHEN DODD
LOU MALGERI
CHARLES M PARRY
ZELJKO CURAK
VINCE THEUMA
GARY ROBB
TERRY BRADLEY
JIM REID

ROBERT YETTE
GLENN WRIGLEY
YVONNE BICKNELL
LORRAINE CASSIN
STEVEN ROGERS
GEOFF LARKIN
CHARLIE PANDOLFO
FRANK ARMENIO
GAYLE TIERNEY
PAUL DIFELICE
SAM LANZA

JOE CUMMAUDO
OLJAY KUNDACKI
ASHLEY MAYNE
DAVID NUNNS

ADDRESS

C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St,
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

C/- AMWU 78 Fyans Street Geelong South Victoria 3220

C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.
C/- AMWU 440 Elizabeth St.

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne
Melbourne

Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000,
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000

Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000
Victoria 3000

TITLE/OCCUPATION
Union Officer
Ptiny Worker
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Food Worker
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Silk Screen Printer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Vehicle Worker
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer
Union Officer

MEMBERSHIP NO.

3024730
3407935
2354953
3377881
3377804
3374430
3445584
3314401
3281249
3330696
3165395
3302002
3446387
3169228
3361449
3266984
3282348
3239760
3233740
3241532
3300639
3111710
3261128
3293319
3406586
3400966
3415368
3408029
3405694
3402549
3704643
3705913
3701202
3354558
3347135
3350133
3346787
3349980
3350948
3352244

VICTORIA



TASMANIAN OFFICE HOLDERS

@ 1.1.2005

DIVISION POSITION NAME ADDRESS MEMBERSHIP N OCCUPATION

State President (Hon) Darren Hanisch C/- 28 Station Street Moonah 3332039 Union Official

State Organiser Darren Hanisch C/- 28 Station Street Moonah 3332039 Union Official

State Vice President (Hon) Rodney Graham C/- 28 Station Street Moonah 7021671 Fitter

State Secretary Anne Urquhart C/- 28 Station Street Moonah 7114506 Union Official
TSA Honorary Regional Secretary TSA Division |Vacant
Food Honorary Regional Secretary Food Division  Paul Hobson C/- 28 Station Street Moonah 7115609 Confectionery Worker
Print Honorary Regional Secretary Printing Division Donna Sargent C/- 28 Station Street Moonah 7118768 Union Official

State Organiser Donna Sargent C/- 28 Station Street Moonah 7118768 Union Official

TAS Jan 2005 IR




DIVISION POSITION

State President

State Vice President

State Secretary

State Conference Food

Delegate

State Conference Food

Delegate

State Conference Delegate

State Conference Delegate

State Conference Print

Delegate

TSA State Conference TSA
Delegate

FOOD

FOOD

PRINT

TAS Jan 2005 IR

NAME

Darren Hanisch
Rodney Graham
Anne Urquhart
Paul Hobson

Nigel Warren
Jan Williams
Craig Hanson

Darren Clark

Ken Norton

TASMANIAN BRANCH
STATE ADMIN COMMITTEE
@ 1.1.2005

ADDRESS

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

MEMBERSHIP
NUMBER
3332039
7021671
7114506
7115609

7115769
7113728
7014522
7124243

7700319

OCCUPATION
Union Official
Fitter

Union Official
Food Worker

Confectionery
Worker
Operator

Fitter Machinist
Operator

Technical Officer



DIVISION

TSA

PRINT

FOOD

TAS Jan 2005 IR

POSITION

State President

State Vice President

State Secretary

State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
Regional Secretary - Print
State Conference Delegate
Vacant

State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate

Tasmanian Branch
State Council

@ 1.1.2005
NAME ADDRESS
Darren Hanisch C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
Rodney Graham C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
Anne Urquhart C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
Ken Norton C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
lan Drake C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

Shane Rogers
Craig Hanson
Janette Williams
Shane Rogers
Donna Sargent
Julie Tyne

Susan Creed
Darryl Bessell
Nigel Warren

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

MEMBERSHP
NO.
3332039
7021671
7114506
7700319
7200563
7121714
7014522
7113728
7111896
7118768
7119199

7116405
7114831
7115769

OCCUPATION
Union Official
Fitter

Union Official
Technical Officer
Boilermaker
Process Worker
Fitter Machinist
Operator
Welder

Union Official
Casual Worker

Food Worker
Food Worker
Confectionery Worker



DIVISION POSITION
State President
State Secretary
TSA Division

Food Division

Print Division

TAS Jan 2005 IR

NAME

Darren Hanisch
Anne Urquhart
Ken Norton
Darryl Bessell
Susan Creed
Nigel Warren
Paul Hobson
Janette Williams
Shane Rogers
Craig Hanson
lan Drake

Eric Robinson
Rodney Graham
Mark Green
Darren Clark
Donna Sargent
Garry Cooney
Julie Tyne

Tasmanian Branch
State Conference
@ 1.1.2005

ADDRESS

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

MEMBERSHIP
NUMBER
3332039
7114506
7700319
7114831
7116405
7115769
7115609
7113728
7111896
7014522
7017067
7000645
7021671
7121714
7124243
7118768
7119757
7119199

OCCUPATION

Union Official

Union Official
Technical Officer
Food Worker

Food Worker
Confectionery Worker
Confectionery Worker
Operator

Welder

Fitter Machinist
Boilermaker

Fitter & Turner

Fitter

Process Worker
Operator

Union Official
Papermaking

Casual Worker



POSITION
TSA Division

Food Division
Print Division

TAS Jan 2005 IR

NAME
Ken Norton

Eric Robinson
Anne Urquhart
Donna Sargent

Tasmanian Branch
National Conference Delegates
@ 1.1.2005

ADDRESS
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

MEMBERSHIP
NUMBER

7700319

7000645
7114506
7118768

OCCUPATION
Technical Officer

Fitter & Turner
Union Official
Union Official



DIVISION
TSA

FOOD

PRINT

TAS Jan 2005 IR

POSITION
Regional President

Regional Vice President

Regional Secretary
Regional Councillor
Regional President
Regional Secretary
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Assistant

Secretary

Regional Vice President

Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional President
Regional Secretary
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor

Regional Vice President

Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor

NAME

Ken Norton
John Cox
Vacant

Shane Temby
Darryl Bessell
Paul Hobson
Anne Urquhart
Yvonne Banks
Ariena Duff
Nigel Warren
Susan Creed

Leigh Monson
Angela Williams
Jason Martin
Gaylene Jones
Gina Kelly
Peter Blight
Donna Sargent
Chris Medcraft
Scott Dunham
Peter Nunn
Sarah Priest
Bernard Hall
Julie Tyne
Darren Clark
Darren Grace

Tasmanian Branch
Regional Councils

@ 1.1.2005

ADDRESS
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

MEMBERSHIP

NUMBER
7700319
7700392

7700411
7114831
7115609
7114506
7120321
7116423
7115769
7116405

7116495
7113952
7118781
7114522
7116755
7118712
7118768
7119886
7119463
7119259
7119270
7118900
7119199
7124243
7119377

OCCUPATION
Technical Officer
Technical Officer

Technician

Food Worker

Food Worker

Union Official
Confectionery Worker
Food Worker
Confectionery Worker
Food Worker

Food Worker

Food Worker

Food Worker

Food Worker

Food Worker
Compositor Machinist
Union Official
Papermaking
Papermaking

Printing Tradesperson
Papermaking
Papermaking

Casual Worker
Operator
Tradesperson



DIVISION
TSA

FOOD

PRINT

TAS Jan 2005 IR

POSITION

TSA Delegate

Regional Secretary (Hon)
Regional Secretary (Hon)
Food Conference Delegate
Regional Secretary (Hon)
Federal Conference Delegate

Tasmanian Branch
Divisional Conference Delegates

@ 1.1.2005

NAME

Ken Norton
Vacant

Paul Hobson
Anne Urquhart
Donna Sargent
Vacant

ADDRESS
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah
C/- 28 Station Street Moonah

MEMBERSHIP NIOCCUPATION

7700319 Technical Officer
7115609 Food Worker
7114506 Union Official
7118768 Union Official



DVISION

FOOD

METAL &
ENGINEERING

PRINT

TECHNICAL &
SUPERVISORY

VEHICLE

SA 2005 IR

OCCUPATION

State President (Honorary)
State Vice President (Honorary)
State Secretary

Assistant State Secretary

Hon. Assistant State Secretary/Regional Secretary

Organiser on delegation

Organiser

Organiser on delegation

Organiser on delegation

Assistant State Secretary/Regional Secretary
Hon. Assistant Regional Secretary

Assistant State Secretary/Regional Secretary
Hon. Assistant Regional Secretary

Assistant State Secretary/Regional Secretary
Assistant Regional Secretary/Organiser
Organiser

Organiser

Organiser

Organiser on delegation

Organiser

SA STATE OFFICES
@ 1 January 2005

5129734
5153838
5124984
5009447
5167656

5034501
5035048
2414013
5174253
5153470
5152947

5030326
5701508
5127380
5127381
5132113
5125578
5124839
5171623

Membership No. NAME

Allan Matthews
lan Mortimer
John Camillo
John Gresty
Andrew Thomson

Colin Fenney
Andrew Plant
Mark Emmerson
Derek Thomas
Craig Larner
Stuart Gordon

Peter Bauer

William J Monaghan
Thomas Taylor

Paul McMahon
Alan Sibbons

Jon Gee

Wayne Bevan
Dennis Johnston
Vacant

ADDRESS

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

SOUTH AUSTRALIA



Division

TSA

Print

TSA
Vehicle
Metal
Metal
Vehicle
Vehicle

SA 2005 IR

Membership
No
5124984
5129734
5153838
5167656
5127380
5153470
5030326
5009447
5153721

5701508
5127233
5034224
5034501
5129926
5127733

Name

John Camillo

Allan Matthews

lan Mortimer

Andrew Thomson
Thomas Taylor

Craig Larner

Peter Bauer

John Gresty
Catherine McKechnie

William (John) Monaghan
Paul Waldron

Vinko Kister

Colin Fenney

Peter Owen

Brendan McGivern

SA STATE ADMIN COMMITTEE

@ 1 January 2005

Full Address

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

Occupation

State Secretary

State President(Honorary)

State Vice President (Honorary)

Regional Secretary (Food & Confectionery Division)
Regional Secretary (Vehicle Division)

Regional Secretary (Printing Division)

Regional Secretary (Technical & Supervisory Division)
Assistant State Secretary

Machine Operator

TSA State President
Not classified

Process worker
Organiser on delegation
Unemployed

Vehicle Builder

SOUTH AUSTRALIA



DIVISION
N/A

N/A

N/A
PRINT

TECHNICAL & SUPERVISORY

METAL & ENGINEERING
VEHICLE

FOOD

METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING

METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
METAL & ENGINEERING
PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

TECHNICAL & SUPERVISORY
TECHNICAL & SUPERVISORY

VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE
VEHICLE

SA 2005 IR

SA STATE COUNCIL
@ 1 January 2005

MEMBERSHIP
POSITION NO NAME FULL ADDRESS OCCUPATION
State Secretary 5124984 J.Camillo C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
State
President(Honorary) 5129734 A Matthews C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
State Vice President
(Honorary) 5153838 | Mortimer C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
Regional Secretary 5153470 C. Larner C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
Regional Secretary 5030326 P Bauer C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
Regional Secretary 5009447 J Gresty C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
Regional Secretary 5127380 T. Taylor C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
Regional Secretary 5167656 A Thomson C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
State Councillor 5050433 Ramon Brown C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Storeperson
State Councillor 5124203 S McMillan C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Fitter
State Councillor 5034501 C. Fenney C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Fitter & Turner
State Councillor 5055540 Mark Plunkett ~ C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Fitter Welder
State Councillor 5045826 D Winter C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Toolmaker
State Councillor 5034501 Colin Fenney  C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Organiser on delegation
State Councillor 5106510 R. Forte C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Process worker
State Councillor 5035048 Andrew Plant  C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Organiser
State Councillor 5120352 D Gunter C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Process worker
State Councillor 5034224 V Kister C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Tool maker
State Councillor 5040069 R Labbozzetta C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Tool maker
State Councillor 5123298 N O'Brien C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Pipe Fitter
State Councillor 5152241 D. Bosch C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Print Machinist
State Councillor 5153721 C McKechnie  C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Machine Operator
State Councillor 5170130 M Kendall C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Printing Machinist
William (John)
State Councillor 5701508 Monaghan C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Technician
State Councillor 5164027 C Matthews C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  President TSA Division
State Councillor 5129580 J. Laverty C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Assembler
State Councillor 5174847 John Campbell C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Assembler
State Councillor 5129322 M Hamilton C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Assembler
State Councillor 5129208 J Fickling C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Assembler
State Councillor 5130603 M Hughes C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Assembler
SOUTH AUSTRALIA



SA STATE COUNCIL
@ 1 January 2005

VEHICLE State Councillor 5125845 C Clark C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Mechanic
VEHICLE State Councillor 5127233 P. Waldron C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Not classified
VEHICLE State Councillor 5127773 B McGivern C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Tradesperson
Vehicle Division
VEHICLE State Councillor 5124839 Wayne Bevan  C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Organiser
Assistant Secretary
VEHICLE State Councillor 5127381 Paul McMahon C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  (Vehicle Division)
VEHICLE State Councillor 5174683 Kent Stockdale C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Production worker
Vehicle Division
VEHICLE State Councillor 5125578 Jon Gee C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Organiser
Vehicle Division
VEHICLE State Councillor 5132113 Alan Sibbons C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  Organiser
Production Team
VEHICLE State Councillor 5161570 Shane Mauldon C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065  member

SA 2005 IR SOUTH AUSTRALIA



DIVISION

VEHICLE

TSA

SA 2005 IR

ZONE DIVISION
Regional President
Regional Vice President
Regional Vice President
Committee Member
Commitee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Committee Member
Regional President
Regional Vice President
Regional Vice President
Regional Councillor

Group 1
Regional Councillor

Group 1

Regional Councillor
Group 2

Regional Councillor
Group 2

Regionaal Councillor
Group 3

Regional Councillor
Group 4

MEMBERSHIP
NO

5129652

5161403

5126256

5174847

5127333

5703651

5132106

5159447

5163762

5142747

5164027

5701736

5701736

5701975

5701508

5701524

5169425

5164025

SA Regional Council
@ 1 January 2005

NAME

John Harrington
Phillip Tonkin
Mick Mango

John Campbell
Robbie Woodrow
Terrie Smith
Rodney Gray
Stuart Vallance
Darren Thorpe
Paul Brown
Christopher Matthews
Barry Pringle
Vacant

Barry Pringle
Kenneth Simon
William Monaghan
Trevor Morcom
Daryl Hill

Andrew Marshall

ADDRESS

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

OCCUPATION

Coach Builder

Production Team Member
Assembler

Assembler

Assembler

Production Team Member
Production Team Member
Production Team Member
Sewing Machinist
Assembler

Patrol person

Planning Assistant

Planning Assistant
Technical Officer
Technician
Technician
Technical Officer

Supervisor

SOUTH AUSTRALIA



FOOD

PRINT

SA 2005 IR

Regional Councillor
Group 4

Regional Councillor
Group 5

Regional
CouncillorGroup 5
Regional Councillor

Group 6
Regional Councillor

Group 6
Regional Councillor

Group 7
Regional Councillor

Group 7

Regional President

Regional Vice President

Committee Member (3)

President
Regional Vice

President/Regional
Regional Vice

President/Regional
Regional Vice

President/Regional
Regional Vice

President/Regional
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor

Regional Councillor

Regional Councillor

5164027

5703254

5701196

5701371

5124428

5174471

5145057

5145080

5145080

51563721

5153838

5152241

5170130

5152033

5152305

5162430

5162478

5170130

5171518

SA Regional Council
@ 1 January 2005

Chris Matthews
Margaret Atkinson
Ross Kirby

John Marshall
Vacant

Chris Safralidis
George Turner
Wayne Barton

Gloria Dyer

Gloria Dyer/other two
positions vacant
Catherine McKechnie
lan Mortimer

Darren Bosch

Martin Kendall

Darrel Albino

Wayne Brown

Jason Findlay
Shane Fischer
Martin Kendall

Eduardo Gonzalez
(nee Munoz)

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

Security Guard
Not classified
Technical Assistant

Technical Officer

Tradesperson
Survey Officer
Food Worker
Food Worker
Food Worker
Machine Operator
Printing Machinist
Printing Machinist
Printing Machinist
Corrugated Board
Bookbinder
Stationery Worker
Labourer

Printing Machinist

Printing Assistant

SOUTH AUSTRALIA



SA 2005 IR

Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor

Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor
Regional Councillor

5152033

5154509

5152241

5152888
5152947
5153671
51563721
5153838
5154023
5154666
5154937

SA Regional Council
@ 1 January 2005

Darrel Albino
Malcolm Stafford
Darren Bosch

Anthony Fraser
Stuart Gordon

Daryl Maxted
Catherine McKechnie
lan Mortimer

Rodney Parham
Darren Travis
Richard Wormald

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

Printing Machinist
Unemployed
Printing Machinist

Printing Machinist
Organising Unit
Bag Machinist
Machine Operator
Printing Machinist
Unemployed
Corrugated Board
Bookbinder

SOUTH AUSTRALIA



DIVISION

Food

Metal & Engineering
Metal & Engineering
Printing

Technical & Supervisory
Vehicle

Vehicle

Vehicle

Printing

SA 2005 IR

SA National Conference
@ 1 January 2005

MEMBERSHIP NO NAME

5167656
5009447
5034501
5153470
5701508
5127380
5125345
5129734
5152033

A Thomson

John Gresty

Colin Fenney
Craig Larner

John Monaghan
Tom Taylor
Michael Dederichs
Allan Matthews
Darrel Albino

ADDRESS

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

SOUTH AUSTRALIA



DIVISION

FOOD
PRINT
TSA
VEHICLE
M&E (12)

PRINT (4)

TSA

SA 2005 IR

POSITION/OCCUPATION

State Secretary

Assistant State Secretary

Regional Secretary (Food Division) 5167656

SA STATE CONFERENCE
1 January 2005

MEMBERSHIP
NO NAME

5124984 J.Camillo

5009447 J Gresty
A Thomson

Regional Secretary (Printing Division) 5153470 C Larner
Regional Secretary (TSA Division) 5030326 P Bauer

Regional Secretary (Vehicle Division) 5127380 T. Taylor

Organiser on delegation

Organiser on delegation
Process worker

Fitter

Process worker

Pipe fitter
Tool maker
Tool maker
Organiser
Toolmaker

Storeperson
Machine Operator

Print Machinist
State Vice President (Honorary)

Printing Machinist

Technician

5034501 C. Fenney
5051891 Derek Thomas

5106510 R. Forte
5124203 S McMillan
5120352 D Gunter

5123298 N O'Brien
5034224 V Kister
5040069 R Labbozzetta
5035048 A Plant
5045826 D Winter

5050433 R Brown
5153721 Cath McKechnie

5152241 Darren Bosch
5153838 |. Mortimer

5170130 Martin Kendall
vviiam (Jonn)

5701508 Monaghan

ADDRESS

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

SOUTH AUSTRALIA



VEHICLE (20)

SA 2005 IR

Regional President

Assembler

Tradesperson
Assistant Regional

Secretary/Organiser
State Organiser
Assembler

Assembler

Assembler

State President(Honorary)
Body Builder

Production Team member
Not classified

State Organiser
Assembler

Mechanic

Not Classified

Assembler

Production worker
Assembler
Assembler
Assembler

SA STATE CONFERENCE
1 January 2005

5164027 Chris Matthews
5174847 John Campbell

5127773 Brendan McGivern

5127381 Paul McMahon
5125578 Jonathon Gee
5128396 Mark Hambleton
5130603 Mick Hughes
5129322 Margaret Hamilton
5129734 Allan Matthews
5132113 Alan Sibbons
5161570 Shane Mauldon
5127233 Paul Waldron
5124839 Wayne Bevan
5125345 Michael Dederichs
5125845 Christopher Clark
5128231 Ann McGee
5158536 Ray Sara

5174683 Kent Stockdale
5169322 Gregory Roncoli
5127095 Joy Thiele
5127310 Brian Willis

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st FI, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065
C/- 1st Fl, 229 Greenhill Rd, Dulwich 5065

SOUTH AUSTRALIA



Division

Metal & Engineering

T&S

Vehicle

Printing

QLD 2005IR

QUEENSLAND STATE OFFICES

POSITION
State Secretary
Assistant State Secretary

Organiser - Metal Division 1

Organiser - Metal Division 2

Organiser - Metal Division 3

Organiser - Metal Division 6
Organiser - Metal Division 7

Organiser - Metal Division 10

Assistant State Secretary / Regional Secretary TSA
Hon. Regional Assistant Secretary - TSA Division
Assistant State Secretary / Regional Secretary - Vehicle
Division

Hon. Regional Assistant Secretary Vehicle Division

Assistant State Secretary / Regional Secretary - Printing
Division

@ 1.1.2005
ROLL NO. NAME
3702706 ANDREW KEITH DETTMER
4020429 PETER HERBERT LEES
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
4120423 ROHAN DENIS WEBB
4010673 IAN JOHN MC COMB
VACANT
VACANT
4700213 HOWARD COLLINS
4131048 WARREN BUTLER
VACANT
4154099 DANIEL DOUGHERTY

ADDRESS

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

Occupation
Union Official
Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

Mechanic

Union Official

Union Official

QUEENSLAND



Division

Metal & Engineering (8) R & F

Vehicle R&F (1)

PrintR&F (2)

TSA DivisionR & F

QLD 2005IR

TITLE/OCCUPATION
State President (Honorary)

State Vice President

Regional President TSA Division

State Secretary
Assistant State Secretary

Assistant State Secretary - Vehicle
Assistant State Secretary - Print

Union Official
Boilermaker
Boilermaker
Fitter

Fitter and Turner
Process Worker
Union Official
Fitter
Boilermaker
Fitter

Fitter and Turner
Boilermaker
Panel Beater

2 VACANT

Nil

Queensland State Council

ROLL NO

4202477
4080359
4149076
3702706
4020429

4131048
4154099
4120423
4068442
4125250
4139547
4040269
4143825
4091346
4022360
4079377
4054719
4100409
4127897
4130215

@ 1.1.2005

NAME

KELVIN J. CREEDY
ANTHONY HEAD

MARCUS EVANS
ANDREW KEITH DETTMER
PETER HERBERT LEES

WARREN BUTLER
DANIEL DOUGHERTY
ROHAN WEBB

ROBERT ALLEN
PATRICK ELLIOTT
RODNEY ORR
TERRENCE CHANDLER
DENISE PERRY

DAVID FYFFE
BERNARD MISZTAL
BRENDAN MULLER
CHRISTOPHER HARPER
DAVID WEDER

GAVIN JANES
MICHAEL FORMAN

ADDRESS

¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

QUEENSLAND



Division

Metal & Engineering

Vehicle
Print

QLD 2005IR

TITLE/OCCUPATION

State President (Honorary)

Vice President

State Secretary

Assistant State Secretary - Metal
Assistant State Secretary - Vehicle
Regional President (TSA)

Assistant State Secretary - Print
Union Official

Union Official

Union Official

Tradesman

Panel Beater

2 R&F State Conference Delegates

Queensland State Administrative Committee

ROLL NO

4202477

4080359

3702706
4020429
4131048
4149076

4154099

4120423

4091346

4010673
4141070
4130215

@ 1.1.2005

NAME

KELVIN CREEDY

ANTHONY HEAD

ANDREW KEITH DETTMER
PETER HERBERT LEES

WARREN BUTLER
MARCUS EVANS

DANIEL DOUGHERTY
ROHAN DENIS WEBB

DAVID FYFFE

IAN MC COMB
ASHLEY BLADES
MICHAEL FORMAN
VACANT

ADDRESS

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

QUEENSLAND



DIVISION
T&S Division

Vehicle Division

Printing Division

Printing Division Cont'd

QLD 2005IR

TITLE/OCCUPATION
Regional President
Regional Vice President
Regional Vice President
Group Representative
Regional President
Regional Vice President (2)

Regional Committee Members (7)

Regional President

Regional Vice President (1)
Regional Vice President Metro Daillies (1)
Regional Vice President Commercial (4)

Regional Vice President Non-Apprentice (2)

Regional Vice President Country (1)
Regional Councillor representing Ipswich

Regional Councillor representing Bundaberg
Regional Councillor representing Cairns

Regional Councillor representing Gladstone
Regional Councillor representing Gympie
Regional Councillor representing Mackay

Queensland Regional Councils

ROLL NO

4149076
4700521
4097720
4700777
4130215
4136624

4131248
4131231

4131077
4131759
4141981
4130592

4146208

4153845

4167701
4148461
4153275
4176841

4155974

4148660
4153720
4170614

@ 1.1.05

OCCUPATION

Spray Painter
Storepersn

Vehicle Carriage Builder
Clerical

Vehicle Trimmer
Labourer

Printing Machinist
Litho Letter Press
Operator

Process Worker
Admin

Graphic Reproducer
Boilermaker

Production Worker

Tablehand
RDAV
Bookbinder

NAME

Marcus Evans
Derrick Hine
Stephen March
Steven Miller
Michael Forman
Wayne Bilston

1 VACANT
Gary Lane
Kaye Doyle

Ivan Reis
Judy Capes
David Doyle
Cliff McGill
VACANT
Peter Rooks

Raymond Vizer
Alan Stephenson
Michael Pearson
Leslie Roll
Steven Smith
VACANT

Ross Keates

Karen Lee Matahaere
Mark Lawrence
Graham Walsh

VACANT
VACANT

VACANT
VACANT
VACANT

ADDRESS

c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c/l-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

QUEENSLAND



DIVISION

TSA Northern Territory

QLD 2005IR

TITLE/OCCUPATION

Regional Councillor representing
Maryborough

Regional Councillor representing Mt Isa
Regional Councillor representing
Rockhampton

Regional Councillor representing
Toowoomba

Regional Councillor representing Townsville
Regional Councillor representing Warwick
Regional President

Regional Vice President (2)

Regional Secretary

Regional Assistant Secretary

6 Group Representatives NT

Queensland Regional Councils

ROLL NO

@ 1.1.05

OCCUPATION

NAME

VACANT
VACANT

VACANT

VACANT

VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT
VACANT

ADDRESS

QUEENSLAND



DIVISION

TSA

VEHICLE

PRINT

QLD 2005IR

TITLE/OCCUPATION

Regional President
Regional Secretary

Assembler
Regional Secretary

Printer
Regional Secretary

ROLL NO

4149076

4136624
4131048

4153845
4154099

Queensland Divisional Conference Delegates

NAME

MARCUS EVANS
VACANT

WAYNE BILSTON
WARREN BUTLER

RAYMOND VIZER
DANIEL DOUGHERTY

@ 1.1.2005

ADDRESS

¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/-AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

QUEENSLAND



DIVISION

Metal & Engineering

NT Metal & Engineering

TSA

NTTSA (1)

PRINT

VEHICLE

QLD 2005IR

ROLL NO

4143825
4168273

4040269
4091346

4022360

4149076

4771199

4154099

4153845

NAME

DENISE PERRY
MICHAEL LINDSEY

TERENCE CHANDLER
DAVID FYFFE
BERNARD MISZTAL
VACANT

MARCUS EVANS

MICHAEL DOHERTY

DANIEL DOUGHERTY

WARREN BUTLER

Queensland National Conference
@ 1.1.2005

ADDRESS

c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

TITLE/OCCUPATION

Process Worker

Tradesperson Assistant
Fitter & Turner
Union Official

Fitter

Regional President

Technical Officer

Regional Secretary

Regional Secretary

QUEENSLAND



DIVISION

Metal & Engineering
(18)

Metal & Engineering
(11)

QLD 2005IR

Zone 1

Zone 2

ROLL NO

4202477
3702706
4020429

4131048
4154099

4068442
4203044
4141070
4202477
4091346
4208508
4137403
4010673
4158315
4168088
4110772
4100053
4143825
4126520
4136187
4120423
4100409
4147933

4040269
4125250
4080359
4127897
4054719

Queensland State Conference

NAME
KELVIN J CREEDY

ANDREW KEITH DETTMER

PETER HERBERT LEES

WARREN BUTLER
DANIEL DOUGHERTY

ROBERT ALLEN
RAYMOND BEDFORD
ASHLEY BLADES
KELVIN J CREEDY
DAVID FYFFE
MICHAEL L JONES
CRAIG LOCKREY
IAN MC COMB

NEILS MC KENZIE
GLENN MAY

KEVIN ABRAHAM
PETER MOSELEY
DENISE PERRY
DARREN GENRICH
ALLAN SMITH
ROHAN DENIS WEBB
DAVID P WEDER
RICKY LUKE

TERENCE P CHANDLER
PATRICK ELLIOTT
ANTHONY HEAD

GAVIN JANES

CHRIS HARPER

@ 1.1.2005
ADDRESS

¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

TITLE/OCCUPATION

State President (H)
State Secretary

Assistant State Secretary - Metal

Assistant State Secretary - Vehicle
Assistant State Secretary - Print

Boilermaker
Boilermaker
Tradesperson
Blacksmith
Fitter & Turner
Boilermaker
Boilermaker
Union Official
Boilermaker Welder
Fitter

Motor Mechanic
Fitter

Process Worker
CopperSmith
Fitter & Turner
Union Official
Fitter & Turner
Fitter Welder

Fitter & Turner
Boilermaker
Fitter & Turner
Boilermaker
Fitter

QUEENSLAND



DIVISION

Metal & Engineering Cont'd

TSA (2)

Vehicle (2)

Print (5)

QLD 2005IR

ROLL NO

4141837
4022360
4079377
4139547
4068864

4149076
4097720
4149076
4131077
4153865
4160720
4153720
4148660
4153845

Queensland State Conference

NAME

BRIAN MC CANN
BERNARD MISZTAL
BRENDAN MULLER
RODNEY ORR
EDWARD COUCH

1 VACANT

MARCUS EVANS
STEPHEN MARCH
MICHAEL H. FORMAN
IVAN REIS

STEVEN MICHAEL SMITH
BRENDA HURUNUI
MARK LAWRENCE
KAREN L MATAHAERE
RAYMOND S VIZER

@ 1.1.2005
ADDRESS

c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000
c¢/- AMWU 366 Upper Roma Street, Brisbane 4000

TITLE/OCCUPATION

Motor Mechanic
Fitter
Boilermaker
Fitter
Boilermaker

Tradesperson
Technical Officer
Panel Beater
Carriage Builder
Production worker
Printer

Printer

Printer

Printer

QUEENSLAND



Division

STATE

STATE

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

Name

Paul Bastian

Mark Pearce

Tim Ayres

Bruce Campbell

Martin Cartwright

Steven Murphy

Harry Delaney

Mark Hoban

Wayne Phillips

Alan Ward

Gerry Mohan

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW Office Holders

AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation

2400688

2353003

2497652

2201047

2700719

2482921

2117875

2349919

2083274

2183083

2204660

State Secretary

Hon Vice President/Boiler maker

Assis State Secretary

Division 3 Organiser

Division 5 Organiser

Division 7 Organiser

Division 9 Organiser

Division 10 Organiser

Division 19 Organiser

Division 20 Organiser

Division 24 Organiser

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

NSW TSA

NSW TSA

NSW TSA

NSW TSA

NSW TSA

ACT TSA

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW Office Holders

Name

Robyn Fortescue

John Bastow

Mark Mclintyre

Geoff Roberts

Geoffrey Watt

Dennis Gazlay

Garry Hingle

Steven Johnson

Richard Wardropper

George Glyntzos

Phil Bugden

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation

2701501

2500632

2702922

2703760

2704337

2772439

2462068

2460549

2454485

2459395

2460535

T&S Division Regional Secretary

Hon NSW Assistant Regional Secretary/
Technical Officer

Hon President/ Technical Officer

Hon Vice President/ Engineer

Hon Vice President/Senior Technical Officer

Hon President/ Technical Officer

Vehicle Division Regional Secretary

Assis Secretary, Vehicle Division

Hon Regional President/ Carriage Builder

Hon Regional Vice President/ Toolmaker

Hon Regional Vice President / Trimmer

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

c¢/-AMWU Canberra Regional Office

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division Name

FOOD Michelle Burgess
FOOD Steve Mowzcan
FOOD Beverley Hope
FOOD Jim Demetrius
FOOD Peter Tully
PRINT Matthew Lowe
PRINT Gordon Stanton
PRINT Mark West
PRINT Dorothy Hilbery
PRINT Phillip Miller
PRINT Andrew Currie

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW Office Holders

AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation Address

2471407 F&C Division Regional Secretary C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2470876 Hon Assistant Secretary/ Food Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2468828 Hon President/ Confectionery Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2470837 Hon Vice President/ Food Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2471293 Hon Vice President/ Food Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2554747 Printing Division Regional Secretary C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2558174 Assis Secretary, Print Division C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2549466 Organiser C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2550099 Hon President /Artist/Designer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
2550919 Hon Reg Vice President (2) C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2492120

Hon Regional Vice President/ Industrial
Officer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

STATE

METALS

FOOD

TSA

PRINT

VEHICLE

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Conference

Name

Paul Bastian

Tim Ayres

Michelle Burgess

Robyn Fortescue

Matthew Lowe

Garry Hingle

Ignatius Antao

Shaun Ashman

Grahame Benson

Steve Butler

Bruce Campbell

Martin Cartwright

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2400688

2497652

2471407

2701501

2554747

2462068

2401375

2420087

2498835

2467693

2201047

2700719

State Secretary

Ass. State Secretary

F&C Division Regional
Secretary

T&S Division Regional
Secretary

Printing Division Regional
Secretary

Vehicle Division Regional

Secretary

Fitter

Boiler Maker

Fitter Machinist

Fitter

Organiser

Organiser

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Conference

Name

Annabella Case

Noel Castles

Geoff Cohen

Mark Dal Molin

Harry Delaney

David Doward

Marian Dzurik

Gregory Hayter

Chris Hellyer

Dave Henry

John Hewett

Eric Hixon

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2405709

2504899

2355053

2367105

2117875

3267023

2162274

2343024

2089578

2444574

2484794

2505886

Process Worker

Industrial Officer

Motor Mechanic

Mert Officer

Organiser

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter/Machinist

Fitter

OHS Officer

Fitter

Fitter

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Conference

Name

Mark Hoban

Pat Hoolihan

Neil Hopkins

Glen James

Ambegahahewage Jayasingha

Jeff Kime

Halendra Kumar

Greg Lancaster

Sam Magro

Gerry Mohan

Steve Murphy

Dennis Noel

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2349919

2504834

2426770

2466877

2455156

2378963

2534509

2422524

2318853

2204660

2482921

2428184

Organiser

Boiler Maker

Fitter

Fitter

Machinist 2nd Class

Fitter Machinist

Non Trades

Fitter

Fitter

Organiser

Industrial Officer

Fitter

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Conference

Name

Ghazi Noshie

Brad Noy

James O'Neill

Shane O'NEeill

Vince Overton

Mark Pearce

Wayne Phillips

Robert Pilon

Gary Pond

Tony Pupalevski

Ralph Rogerson

Martin Schutz

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2605637

2366566

2095362

2530398

2178355

2353003

2083274

2397561

2096743

2437753

2343559

3706806

Organising Unit Officer

Boilermaker

Boilermaker

Process Worker

Industrial Officer

Boilermaker

Organiser

Fitter

Fitter

Machinist 2nd Class

Fitter Machinist

Industrial Officer

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

TSA ACT

TSA ACT

NSW TSA

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Conference

Name

Vanessa Seagrove

Bill Simmons

John Stewart

Thomas Taylor

Natasha Todoroska

Mario Tuccia

Paul Willis

Phillip Wilson

Alan Wright

Margaret Kennedy

Dennis Gazlay

John Bastow

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2534046

2707681

2444787

2175616

2512612

2068049

2489985

2360015

2374059

2773298

2772439

2500632

Industrial Officer

Fitter

Sheetmetal Worker

Toolmaker

Process Worker

Fitter

Fitter

Motor Mechanic

Sheetmetal Worker

Technical Officer

ACT TSA Regional

President/Technical Officer

Technical Officer

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600

C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

NSW TSA

NSW TSA

NSW TSA

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

F&C

F&C

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Conference

Name

Colin Drane

Darrell Luck

Mark Mclintyre

Jorge Gerard

Carol Jamieson

Steven Johnson

Jeff Jones

Richard Wardropper

Chris White

Barry Woods

David Crawley

Beverley Hope

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2701236

2535347

2702922

2461019

2507806

2460549

2461107

2454485

2504939

2478292

2555389

2468828

Industrial Officer

Chemist

President/Technical Officer

Fitter

Process Worker / General

Assis Secretary, Vehicle

Division

Planner

President, Carriage Builder

Process Worker

Storeperson/Packer

Machine Operator

Confectionery Worker

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

F&C

F&C

F&C

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Conference

Name

Steve Mowzcan

Bernard Sass

Danielle Sharpe

Andrew Dobson

Daniel Donnison

Andrew Currie

Sean Emir

lan Forman

Dorothy Hilbery

Frank Kenny

Allan Mallett

Phillip Miller

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2470876

2474100

2469405

2472601

2486589

2492120

2526981

2492527

2550099

2558807

2560021

2550919

Food Worker

Food Worker

Confectionery Worker

Trades Assistant

General Hand

Industrial Officer

Storeman

General Hand

Artist/Designer

Printing Machinist

Graphic Pre Press

General Hand

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Conference

Name

Mark Green

Graeme Robinson

Darren Russell

Phillip Spagnolo

Gordon Stanton

John Timsams

Steve Vine

Mark West

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

252012

2560880

2551125

2547811

2558174

2559819

2552552

2549466

Table Hand

Printing Assistant

Graphic Reproducer

Printer Slotter Machinist

Regional Assis Secretary,

Print Division

Printing Machinist

Die Cutter

Organiser

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

FOOD

PRINT

TSA

VEHICLE

NSWJan2005 IR

Name

David Crawley

Michelle Burgess

Mathew Lowe

Graeme Robinson

Gordon Stanton

Dorothy Hilbery

Steve Vine

Margaret Kennedy

Robyn Fortescue

Jorge Gerard

Steven Johnson

Garry Hingle

AMWU Mbr
No

2555389
2471407

2554747

2560880

2558174

2550099

2552552

2773298

2701501

2461019

2460549
2462068

NSW BRANCH

DIVISIONAL CONFERENCE REPS

1.1.2005

Title/ Occupation

Machine Operator
F&C Division Regional Secretary

Printing Division Regional Secretary
Printing Assistant

Printing Division Regional Assistant
Secretary/Organiser
Artist/Designer

Die Cutter

Technical Officer

T&S Division Regional Secretary

Fitter

Assis Secretary, Vehicle Division

Vehicle Division Regional Secretary

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142
2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT

2600

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville
C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

2142

2142
2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

STATE

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

ACT TSA

NSW TSA

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW National Conference

Name

Paul Bastian

Tim Ayres

Harry Delaney

Anthony Cardwell

Leon Drury

Mark Hoban

Greg Lancaster

James O'Neill

Mark Pearce

Thomas Taylor

Margaret Kennedy

Geoff Roberts

Jorge Gerard

Garry Hingle

Steven Johnson

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2400688

2497652

2117875

2320089

2497760

2349919

2422524

2095362

2353003

2175616

2773298

2703760

2461019

2462068

2460549

State Secretary

Assis State Secretary

Organiser

Process Worker

Process Worker

Organiser

Fitter

Boilermaker

Boilermaker

Toolmaker

Technical Officer

Vice President/Engineer

Fitter

Vehicle Division Regional Secretary

Assis Secretary, Vehicle Division

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

F&C

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW National Conference

Name

Michelle Burgess

Mathew Lowe

Graeme Robinson

Gordon Stanton

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2471407

2554747

2560880

2558174

F&C Division Regional Secretary

Printing Division Regional Secretary

Printing Assistant

Printing Division Regional Assistant
Secretary/Organiser

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

STATE

METALS

FOOD

TSA

PRINT

VEHICLE

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

Name

Paul Bastian

Tim Ayres

Michelle Burgess

Robyn Fortescue

Matthew Lowe

Garry Hingle

Mark Pearce

Bruce Campbell

Martin Cartwright

Noel Castles

Harry Delaney

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Council

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2400688

2497652

2471407

2701501

2554747

2462068

2353003

2201047

2700719

2504899

2117875

State Secretary

Assis State Secretary

F&C Division Regional Secretary

T&S Division Regional Secretary

Printing Division Regional Secretary

Vehicle Division Regional Secretary

Vice President

Organiser

Organiser

Industrial Oficer

Organiser

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Council

Name

Mark Hoban

Steve Murphy

Ghazi Noshie

Wayne Phillips

Martin Schutz

Vanessa Seagrove

Grahame Benson

Annabella Case

Geoff Cohen

Marian Dzurik

Chris Hellyer

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2349919

2482921

2605637

2083274

3706806

2534046

2498835

2405709

2355053

2162274

2089578

Organiser

Industrial Officer

Industrial Officer

Organiser

Industrial Officer

Industrial Officer

Fitter Machinist

Process Worker

Motor Mechanic

Fitter

Fitter

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 26 Auburn Street Wollongong 2500

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Council

Name

John Hewett

Neil Hopkins

Glen James

Ambegahahewage

Jayasingha

Jeff Kime

Dennis Noel

Jim O'Neill

Gary Pond

Bill Simmons

John Stewart

Thomas Taylor

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2484794

2426770

2466877

2455156

2378963

2428184

2095362

2096743

2707681

2444787

2175616

Fitter

Fitter

Fitter

Machinist 2nd Class

Fitter Machinist

Fitter

Boilermaker

Fitter

Fitter

Sheetmetal Worker

Toolmaker

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU Suite 2, 1st fl, 34 Union Street, Newcastle 2300

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

METALS

TSA ACT

NSW TSA

NSW TSA

VEHICLE

F&C

F&C

F&C

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Council

Name

Natasha Todoroska

Dennis Gazlay

John Bastow

Mark Mclintyre

Steven Johnson

David Crawley

Beverley Hope

Bernard Sass

Andrew Currie

Sean Emir

Daniel Donnison

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2512612

2772439

2500632

2702922

2460549

2555389

2468828

2474100

2492120

2526981

2486589

Process Worker

ACT TSA Regional President

Technical Officer

President/ Technical Officer

Assis Secretary, Vehicle Division

Machine Operator

Confectionery Worker

Food Worker

Industrial Officer

Storeman

General Hand

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

Name

Dorothy Hilbery

Frank Kenny

Philip Miller

Graeme Robinson

Gordon Stanton

Mark West

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Council

AMWU Mbr No Title/ Occupation

2550099

2558807

2550919

2560880

2558174

2549466

Artist/Designer

Printing Machinist

General Hand

Printing Assistant

Assis Secretary, Print Division

Organiser

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU, 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU, 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU, 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU, 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

STATE

STATE

METALS

FOOD

TSA

PRINT

VEHICLE

F&C

METALS

METALS

METALS

METALS

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Admin

Name

Paul Bastian

Mark Pearce

Tim Ayres

Michelle Burgess

Robyn Fortescue

Matthew Lowe

Garry Hingle

Bernard Sass

Geoff Cohen

Annabella Case

Marian Dzurik

Glen James

AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation

2400688

2353003

2497652

2471407

2701501

2554747

2462068

2474100

2355053

2405709

2162274

2466877

State Secretary

Vice President

Ass. State Secretary

F&C Division Regional Secretary

T&S Division Regional Secretary

Printing Division Regional Secretary

Vehicle Division Regional Secretary

Food Worker

Motor Mechanic

Process Worker

Fitter

Fitter

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

NEW SOUTH WALES

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142



NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW State Admin

Division Name AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation Address

PRINT Frank Kenny 2558807 Printing Machinist C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
TSA Mark Mcintyre 2702922 President/Technical Officer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE John Hayes 2460656 Body Builder C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NSWJan2005 IR NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

STATE

METALS

PRINT

PRINT

R&F

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW NAT. COUNCIL

Name

Paul Bastian

Tim Ayres

Matthew Lowe

Dorothy Hilbery

Jorge Gerard

NSWJan2005 IR

AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation

2400688

2497952

2554747

2550099

2461019

State Secretary

Ass. State Secretary

Printing Division Regional Secretary

Artist/Designer

Fitter

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW REGIONAL COUNCILS

Division Name AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation Address

TSA ACT Jim Baxter 2770119 Laboratory Technician C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
TSA ACT Helen Beltrami 2770136 Technical Officer C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
TSA ACT Chris Brownell 2770228 Senior Technical Officer C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
TSA ACT Peter Caunt 2770317 Senior Technical Officer C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
TSA ACT Clint Davies 2770475 Technical Officer C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
TSA ACT Dennis Gazlay 2772439 ACT TSA Regional President C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
TSA ACT Julie Kamprad 2771055 Technical Officer C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
TSA ACT Margaret Kennedy 2773298 Technical Officer C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
TSA ACT Carlos Smitz 2771924 Retired C/- AMWU 2nd fl, 40 Brisbane Ave, Barton ACT 2600
NSW TSA John Bastow 2500632 Technical Officer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NSW TSA Colin Drane 2701236 Industrial Officer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NSW TSA Robyn Fortescue 2701501 T&S Division Regional Secretary C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NSW TSA Warren Hart 2701888 Drafting Assistant C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NSWJan2005 IR NEW SOUTH WALES



NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW REGIONAL COUNCILS

Division Name AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation Address

NSW TSA Valda Jenkins 2703947 Technical Officer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
NSW TSA Mark Mclintyre 2702922 President/ Technical Officer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
NSW TSA Geoff Roberts 2703760 Vice President/Engineer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
NSW TSA Geoffrey Watt 2704337 Vice President, Senior Technical Officer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE Phil Bugden 2460535 Vice President /Trimmer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE Jorge Gerard 2461019 Fitter/ General C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE George Glyntzos 2459395 Tool Maker/ VIA Del C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE David Haumani 2478003 Springmaker/General C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE Julie Kiliva 2707373 Storeperson Packer/General C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE Garry Hingle 2462068 Secretary, Vehicle Division C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE Carol Jamieson 2507806 Process Worker/ General C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE Steven Johnson 2460549 Assis Secretary, Vehicle Division C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
VEHICLE Jeff Jones 2461107 Planner/BTR /lon C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NSWJan2005 IR NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

VEHICLE

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW REGIONAL COUNCILS

Name

Bob Kulaj

Jay Ladera

Bruce Palmer

Garry Outram

Richard Paull

Steve Robinson

Jack Rosanella

Rhonda Scammell

Margaret Varcoe

Frank Vella

Richard Wardropper

Chris White

Barry Woods

AMWU Mbr No

2459174

2476339

2527762

2460843

2459356

2522233

2459485

2462592

2458805

2460581

2454485

2504939

2478292

Title/Occupation

Technician/ VI (RS&R)

Storeperson/ General

Materials Chaser/General

Body Builder/ General

Setter/ General

Spare Parts Interpreter/ General

Body Builder/ General

Clerical/Admin/ Albury District

Storeperson/Packer/ General

Carriage Builder/ SRA

President/Carriage Builder

Process Worker/ General

Storeperson/Packer/ Toyota

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW REGIONAL COUNCILS

Division Name AMWU Mbr No Title/Occupation Address

F&C Michelle Burgess 2471407 F&C Division Regional Secretary C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Jim Demetrius 2470837 Food Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Beverley Hope 2468828 Confectionery Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Karl Jakubovskis 2486511 Process Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Steve Mowzcan 2470876 Food Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Michael Nehmer 2474246 Food Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Paul Pickering 2507262 Storeperson C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Mary Ross 2480278 Machine Operator C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Ben Sass 2474100 Food Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
F&C Peter Tully 2471293 Food Worker C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
PRINT Jim Faaola 2553596 General Hand C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
PRINT Mark Green 2525012 Tablehand C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142
PRINT Andrew Currie 2492120 Industrial Officer C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville 2142

NSWJan2005 IR NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW REGIONAL COUNCILS

Name

Daniel Donnison

Sean Emir

lan Forman

Anthony Hennessy

Dorothy Hilbery

Matthew Lowe

Frank Kenny

Allan Mallett

Kevin Mackenzie

Philip Miller

Keith Oates

Shane Harris

Mark Huxley

AMWU Mbr No

2486589

2526981

2492527

2557859

2550099

2554747

2558807

2560021

2708452

2550919

2496220

2551936

2537851

Title/Occupation

General Hand

Storeman

General Hand

Printing Machinist

Artist/Designer

Printing Division Regional Secretary

Printing Machinist

Graphic Pre Press

Forklift Driver

General Hand

General Hand

Printing Machinist

General Hand

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Division

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

PRINT

NSWJan2005 IR

NSW AMWU Industrial Registrar 2005 Annual Return: NSW REGIONAL COUNCILS

Name

Graeme Robinson

Adrian McKenzie

Bill Motto

Gordon Stanton

Alan Rawlinson

Steve Vine

Maree Taylor

AMWU Mbr No

2560880

2539661

2558119

2558174

2557165

2552552

2552223

Title/Occupation

Printing Assistant

Despatcher

Printing Machinist

Printing Division Regional Assistant Secretary

Stereotyper

Die Cutter

Printing Industry

Address

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

C/- AMWU 133 Parramatta Rd Granville

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

2142

NEW SOUTH WALES



Title

State President
State Vice President
State Secretary
Hon.Secretary TSA
Hon.Secretary Print
Hon.Secretary Food
State Organiser
State Organiser
State Organiser
State Organiser
Appointed Organiser
Appointed Organiser
Appointed Organiser
Appointed Organiser
Appointed Organiser
Appointed Organiser

WA Returns Jan2005 IR

Roll No.
6118470
6124908
6047189
6010258
6125285
6134906
6010258
3142984
6122401
6125285
6067384
6090501
6095353
6141060
6139419
6135798

WEST AUSTRALIA

STATE OFFICES
@ 1.1.2005

Name

Colin Saunders
James Grant
John (Jock) Ferguson
David Hicks
Ronald Knox
Jose P. Lopez
David Hicks

John Mossenton
Shaun Currie
Ronald Knox
Mark Golesworthy
Mike Anderton
Steve McCartney
Tony Lovett

Brian Cross
Robert Stansfield

Address

C/-121
C/l- 121
C/-121
C/l- 121
C/-121
C/l- 121
C/-121
C/l- 121
C/-121
C/l- 121
C/-121
C/l- 121
C/-121
C/l- 121
C/-121
C/l- 121

Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Occupation

Union Official
Table Hand

Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Food Worker
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official

WEST AUSTRALIA



WA Returns Jan2005 IR

Division

TSA
PRINT
FOOD
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
TSA
FOOD
PRINT

Title
State President

State Vice President

State Secretary

Hon. Secretary TSA
Hon. Secretary Print
Hon. Secretary Food

Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate
Delegate

Roll No.
6118470
6124908
6047189
6010258
6125285
6134906
6090501
6122401
6015983
6078974
6067384
6047420
6059323
3142984
6095353
6120803
3155401
6110205
6054469
6137691
6070438
6130376
6097046
6700189
6134902
6125370

WEST AUSTRALIA
STATE CONFERENCE

21.1.2005

Name Address

C.G. Saunders C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.L. Grant C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.K. Ferguson C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
D.G.Hicks C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R.O. Knox C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.P. Lopez C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
M.S. Anderton C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
S.A. Currie C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
G.J. Daccache C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B.T. Feeney C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
M.C. Golesworthy C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B. Harper C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B.A. King C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.E. Mossenton C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
S. McCartney C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
W.F. Riseley C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
D.J. Stead C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C. Seivers C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R. Stabler C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
D.D. Stevenson C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P. Weston C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
M. Williams C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
N.A. Youens C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P.C.Cook C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
M. Dellavanzo C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
A. Lindsey C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Occupation
Union Official
Table Hand
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Food Worker
Union Official
Union Official
Boilermaker
Boilermaker
Union Official
Refrig/Mechanic
Boilermaker
Union Official
Union Official
Rigger

Fitter & Turner
Motor Mechanic
Boilermaker
Operator

1st Class Welder
Boilermaker
Welder
Technical Officer
Food Worker
Machinist

WEST AUSTRALIA



Division

TSA
PRINT
FOOD
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
METAL
TSA
FOOD
PRINT

WA Returns Jan2005 IR

Title

State President

State Vice President

State Secretary
Hon.Secretary TSA
Hon.Secretary Print

Hon. Secretary Food

State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate
State Conference Delegate

WEST AUSTRALIA
STATE COUNCIL
21.1.2005

Roll No. Name

6118470 C.G.Saunders C/-121

6124908 J.L. Grant C/-121
6047189 J.K. Ferguson Cl-121
6010258 D.G. Hicks C/-121
6125285 R.O. Knox C/l-121
6134906 J.P. Lopez C/-121
6090501 M.S. Anderton C/-121
6122401 S. Currie Cl-121
6015983 G.J. Daccache C/-121
6078974 B.T. Feeney C/-121
6067384 M.C. Golesworthy C/- 121
6047420 B. Harper C/-121
6059323 B.A. King C/-121
3142984 J.E. Mossenton C/-121
6110205 C. Seivers C/-121
6070438 P. Weston C/-121
6700189 P Cook C/-121
6134902 M. Dellavanzo C/-121
6125370 A. Lindsey C/-121

Address

Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004
Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Occupation
Union Official
Table Hand
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Food Worker
Union Official
Union Official
Boilermaker
Boilermaker
Union Official
Refrig/Mechanic
Boilermaker
Union Official
Motor Mechanic
1st Class Welder
Technical Officer
Food Worker
Machinist

WEST AUSTRALIA



Division Title

Print
Food
TSA
Metal
Metal
Metal

WA Returns Jan2005 IR

State Secretary
Hon.Secretary Print
Hon.Secretary Food
Delegate

Delegate

Delegate

Delegate

Roll No.
6047189
6125285
6134906
6700189
6045854
6078974
6070438

WEST AUSTRALIA

NATIONAL CONFERENCE

21.1.2005
Name Address
J.K. Ferguson C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R.O. Knox C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.P. Lopez C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P.C. Cook C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
K.D. Portland C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B.T. Feeney C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P. Weston C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Occupation
Union Official
Union Official
Food Worker
Technical Officer
Fitter
Boilermaker
Welder

WEST AUSTRALIA



WA Returns Jan2005 IR

Title
State Secretary
Hon.Secretary Print

WEST AUSTRALIA
NATIONAL COUNCIL

@ 1.1.2005

Roll No. Name Address

6047189 J.K. Ferguson C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
6125285 R.O. Knox C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Occupation
Union Official
Union Official

WEST AUSTRALIA



Division
Print
Print
Food
TSA
TSA

WA Returns Jan2005 IR

Title

Hon.Secretary Print

Elected Delegate
Hon.Secretary Food

National Conference Delegate
Hon. Secretary TSA

WEST AUSTRALIA

DIVISIONAL CONFERENCE
21.1.2005
Roll No. Name Address
6125285 R.O. Knox C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
6125370 A. Lindsey C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
6134906 J.P. Lopez C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
6700189 P.C. Cook C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
6010258 D. Hicks C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Occupation
Union Official
Machinist

Food Worker
Technical Officer
Union Official

WEST AUSTRALIA



Division Title

PRINT Regional Secretary
Regional President

TSA Regional Secretary
Hon. Regional Assistant Secretary

WA Returns Jan2005 IR

Roll No.
6125285
6124908
6126040
6125370
6125284
6134786
6123720
6124343
6138971
6139510
6138743
6125209
6122209
6141991
6125745
6125422
6140580
6139348
6125714
6125765
6125870
6121223
6126240
6125932
6124043
6124886
6010258
6115946
6700189
6135790
6135181
6139323
6116913
6025543
6138187
6128771

WEST AUSTRALIA
REGIONAL COUNCILS

1.1.2005

Name Address

R.O. Knox C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.L. Grant C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.T. Sands C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
A. Lindsey C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
K.A. Mazzucchelli  C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C.G. Tonkin C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
N.P. Barron C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
S.C.Calton C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
A.J. Crosby C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B.J. Hillier C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C.W. Heesom C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P.M. Judge C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
K.C. Knight C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
T.Krome C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B.G. Palmer C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
A. Madrigali C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
G.J. McMillan C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R.S. McNeill C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
S. O'Toole C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.D. Pass C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R. Pritchard C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B.C. Pugh C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
G.F. Talbot C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R.K. Reynolds C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
T.Anderson C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
A. Gok C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
D.G.Hicks C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B.J. Dainton C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P.C. Cook C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P.P. Janes C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
M.J. Plant C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P.1. Wernicke C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R.F. Todd C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R.J. Bennett C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
G. Cowgill C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
M.D. Vranjes C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Occupation

Union Official

Table Hand
Machinist

Machinist

Book Binder Finisher
Print Machinist

Print Machinist
Compositor

Table Hand

Table Hand

Table Hand

Graphic Reproducer
Table Hand

Printer

Image Preparer

Dry End Operator
Printer

Table Hand

Table Hand
Compositor

General Hand

Print Machinist
Graphic Reproducer
Print Machinist
Table Hand
Machine Operator
Union Official
Draftsperson
Technical Officer
Electronic Technician
Air/Craft Mech/Engineer
Fitter

Electrician

Aircraft Fitter
Lab.Assistant
Engineer Fabricator

WEST AUSTRALIA



FOOD Regional Secretary
Regional President
Regional Vice President

WA Returns Jan2005 IR

6134906
6138236
6136022
6134892
6134902
6139197

WEST AUSTRALIA
REGIONAL COUNCILS
1.1.2005

J.P. Lopez

J.P.F. Lopez

S. Adjinovic

D.L. De La Fuente
M. Dellavanzo

M. Elmi

C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Food Worker
Process Worker
Food Worker
Food Worker
Food Worker
Process Worker

WEST AUSTRALIA



Division Title

TSA

Print

Food
Metal
Metal
Metal
Metal
Metal
Metal

WA Returns Jan2005 IR

State President
State Vice President
State Secretary
Hon.Secretary TSA
Hon.Secretary Print
Hon.Secretary Food

Roll No.
6118470
6124908
6047189
6010258
6125285
6134906
6090501
6067384
6070438
6047420
3142984
6110205

WEST AUSTRALIA

STATE ADMIN
@ 1.1.2005

Name Address

C.G. Saunders C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.L. Grant C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.K. Ferguson C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
D.G.Hicks C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
R.O. Knox C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.P. Lopez C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
M.S. Anderton C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
M.C. Golesworthy C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
P. Weston C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
B.Harper C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
J.E. Mossenton C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004
C. Seivers C/- 121 Royal Street, East Perth 6004

Occupation
Union Official
Table Hand
Union Official
Union Official
Union Official
Food Worker
Union Official
Union Official
1st Class Welder
Refrig/Mechanic
Union Official
Motor Mechanic

WEST AUSTRALIA





